
			D&J Unit Prices	D&J Landscape	George's Unit Prices	George's Landscaping	Hacienda Unit Prices	Hacienda Landscaping	Innovation Unit Prices	Innovation Landscape Inc.	Landworks Unit Prices	Landworks, Ltd.	Minimum	Maximum	Average
Bidder/Registered Plan Holder															
Bid Bond				X		X		X		X		X			
Certificate of Insurance															
Instructions to Bidders Confirmation				X		X						X			
Project References				X		X		X		X		X			
Subcontractor/Supplier List				X		X		X		X		X			
Bid Proposal Form				X		X		X		X		X			
Bid Proposal Form Acknowledgement				X		X		X		X		X			
Acknowledgement of Addenda				X		X		X		X		X			
Bidder Eligibility and Non-Collusion Affidavit				X		X		X		X		X			
Hold Harmless Agreement				X		X		X		X		X			
Sexual Harassment Certification				X		X		X		X		X			
ADA Certificate				X		X		X		X		X			
			Unit	Quantity											
General Conditions				\$ 14,875.00		\$ 12,091.28		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 9,000.00		\$ 23,051.00			
1. Mobilization-Demobilization			Lump sum	1	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,266.00	\$ 11,266.00	\$ 6,084.20
2. Bonds and Insurance			Lump sum	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,311.28	\$ 4,311.28	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,785.00	\$ 11,785.00	\$ 9,319.26
Demolition and Removal				\$ 14,875.00		\$ 18,435.00		\$ 18,500.00		\$ 36,500.00		\$ 14,105.00			
1. Remove play equipment including footings, concrete curbs, benches, existing engineered wood fiber (resilient play surfacing), and vegetation.			Lump sum	1	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 18,435.00	\$ 18,435.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 14,105.00	\$ 14,105.00	\$ 20,483.00
Site Preparation				\$ 14,720.00		\$ 10,699.00		\$ 13,100.00		\$ 12,975.00		\$ 8,601.25			
1. Furnish, install, maintain, and remove temporary 6-ft link construction fencing to secure site during construction. Including lockable gate.			Linear feet	1400	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 6.55
2. Furnish, install, maintain, and remove vinyl tree protection fencing.			Linear feet	75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 341.25	\$ 4.71
3. Furnish, install, maintain, remove and restore stabilized construction entrance.			Lump sum	1	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,490.20
Erosion Control Measures				\$ 8,900.00		\$ 5,690.00		\$ 7,600.00		\$ 9,425.00		\$ 4,682.50			
1. Furnish, install, maintain, remove and restore silt fence and all erosion control measures as shown on plan. See details.			Linear feet	1450	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 4,132.50	\$ 3.87
2. Furnish, install, maintain, and remove silt worm sedimentation control in parking lot staging area.			Linear feet	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.45
3. Furnish, install, maintain, and remove inlet silt control baskets.			Each	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 279.00
Site Grading and Excavation				\$ 42,455.00		\$ 18,492.00		\$ 10,400.00		\$ 26,500.00		\$ 25,000.00			
1. Strip and stockpile all topsoil encountered during grading operations.			Cubic yard	Varies	-	\$ 16.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	-	-	-	-
2. Perform all grading and excavation to obtain subgrades for playground surface, pavement, and other grading requirements as shown or noted on Plans and in accordance with the specifications. All excess materials from the grading will be used on site to fulfill the site requirements or to create landforms as shown and directed.			Cubic yard	Varies	-	\$ 16,828.00	\$ 16,828.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	-	-	-	-
3. Spread stockpiled topsoil 6" thick over all prepared subgrades within landscape areas.			Cubic yard	Varies	-	\$ 16.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	-	-	-
Site Drainage				\$ 20,154.00		\$ 17,638.00		\$ 16,330.00		\$ 23,712.00		\$ 12,787.00			
1. Install clean out. Place cleanout outside of poured-in-place surface. Install +/- 6 inches below finished grade surface. Wrap end of cleanout with minimum 10-loops of #12 wire or approved equal.			Each	4	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 371.00
2. Furnish and install 6-inch cobble riprap 12-inches deep on geotextile fabric.			Square feet	96	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 336.00	\$ 22.10
3. Install 9x9 ADS Inlet with grate and fabric cover under grate. Install below poured-in-place surface at invert and rim elevations as shown on grading plan.			Each	4	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 494.00
4. Furnish and install 12x12 yard inlet. See grading plan for rim and invert elevations.			Each	1	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 767.00
5. Furnish and install 6-in perf SDR-26 PVC underdrainage with washed angular CA-7 granular base and envelope.			Linear feet	311	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,019.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,196.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,172.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,708.00	\$ 35.00
6. Furnish and install 6-in Flared End Section			Each	1	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 890.60

			D&J Unit Prices	D&J Landscape	George's Unit Prices	George's Landscaping	Hacienda Unit Prices	Hacienda Landscaping	Innovation Unit Prices	Innovation Landscape Inc.	Landworks Unit Prices	Landworks, Ltd.	Minimum	Maximum	Average
Bidder/Registered Plan Holder															
Concrete				\$ 24,034.00		\$ 32,960.00		\$ 29,060.00		\$ 29,060.00		\$ 110,081.25			
1. 5-in thick fiber reinforced concrete flatwork.	Square feet	255	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 13,068.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 19.45
2. 6-in x 24-in raised concrete barrier curb with epoxy coated rebar. See detail.	Linear feet	382	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,516.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,572.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 149.25	\$ 57,013.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 149.25	\$ 62.65
3. 6-in x 24-in flush concrete barrier curb with epoxy coated rebar. See detail.	Linear feet	268	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,968.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,328.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 149.25	\$ 39,999.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 149.25	\$ 60.25
Creative Play Area				\$ 317,632.15		\$ 269,395.20		\$ 303,780.00		\$ 355,547.75		\$ 347,656.84			
1. Receive, store, assemble, and install Owner furnished creative play area apparatus by Burke Play Equipment. See play apparatus schedule provided by Owner.	Lump sum	1	\$ 72,855.15	\$ 72,855.15	\$ 77,488.00	\$ 77,488.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 81,992.75	\$ 81,992.75	\$ 105,500.00	\$ 105,500.00	\$ 72,855.15	\$ 105,500.00	\$ 83,567.18
2. Furnish and install poured-in-place play surface with appliques and design to thickness as required by equipment manufacturer and as furnished by Owner.	Square feet	7036	\$ 32.00	\$ 225,152.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 177,307.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 211,080.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 255,055.00	\$ 32.69	\$ 230,066.84	\$ 25.20	\$ 36.25	\$ 31.23
3. Furnish and install Age Appropriate signage. From play equipment manufacturer and as furnished by Owner.	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 255.00
4. Install Rosetta stone or approved equal outcropping stones (approx. 2-ft x 3-ft x 1-ft thick each) per plans and specifications.	Each	25	\$ 745.00	\$ 18,625.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 600.20
Structures and Furnishings				\$ 5,355.00		\$ 3,780.00		\$ 2,250.00		\$ 21,881.25		\$ 2,250.00			
1. Receive, assemble, and install Benches per plans and specifications.	Each	9	\$ 595.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,431.25	\$ 21,881.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,431.25	\$ 789.25
George's Extra Line Items						\$ 10,872.25									
Turf Restoration: seed and blanket	Square yard	1175	-	-	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,756.25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Facet crawl tunnel: 5" concrete base and 32 tons CA6 fill	Lump sum	1	-	-	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 4,116.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Landscape Plantings				\$ 44,830.00		\$ 20,347.27		\$ 38,416.00		\$ 25,768.00		\$ 30,384.71			
Quercus bicolor / Swamp White Oak	2.5-in bb	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 731.20
Gymnocladus dioica 'Espresso' / Kentucky Coffeetree	2.5-in bb	2	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 716.60
Liriodendron tulipifera / Tulip Tree	2.5-in bb	2	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 722.00
Picea pungens 'Glauca' / Colorado Blue Spruce	6-ft bb	6	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 597.60
Magnolia x loebneri 'Leonard Messel'	5-ft bb	3	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 552.00
Aronia melanocarpa 'Iroquois Beauty' / Iroquois Beauty Black Chokeberry	#5	19	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 101.60
Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low' / Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac	#3	42	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 92.00
Syringa meyeri 'Palibin' / Dwarf Korean Lilac	#5	17	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.80
Hydrangea macrophylla / Largeleaf Hydrangea	#5	21	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 106.00
Juniperus horizontalis 'Hughes' / Hughes Creeping Juniper	#5	31	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 109.00
Vinca minor / Common Periwinkle	2 1/4-in pots	1559	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,708.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 4,567.87	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,354.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,743.75	\$ 2.93	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.24
1. Supply and install shredded hardwood mulch at 3-in deep within all planting beds.	Square feet	166	\$ 2.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 149.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 175.96	\$ 0.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.59
Allowance - Permit/Soil Erosion Sedimentation				\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00			
Allowance - Unsuitable Soil Remove/Replace				\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00			
Allowance - Contingency				\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00			
Grand Total - Base Bid Plus Allowances				\$ 527,830.15		\$ 440,400.00		\$ 477,436.00		\$ 570,369.00		\$ 598,599.55	\$ 440,400.00	\$ 598,599.55	\$ 522,926.94